10
9
01
0
/
09
.9
9

alle Maße in mm
all dimensions in mm
Bestellangaben / Ordering details
Typ/type Us Art.-No.
DI-2 DC 10..30 V 95 012 022
10
9
01
0
DATA +     1
DATA -
(RS-485)
(R) +Vs
(B) GND  10
20
11
(RS-232)D
I-2
Digital interface
Schnittstellenw
andler RS-232 auf RS-485
Converter RS-232 to RS-485
Supply voltage: Us = DC
 10...30 V
Isolated:
3 kV
Default:
9600 Baud
Artikel-N
r./Art. no.:
B95012022
Serial-no. Schindler
RS-232 to RS-485
Converter
•
Variable Baud Rate
300,...9600,...115K
•
Variable Data Form
at
3000 V Isolation
Us DC 10 ... 30 V
DATA +
DATA -
+VS
GND